

Nurseyit Soyunov

Deputy Chairman of the Management Board

Born on 26 August 1978

Education:

- in 2001, Mr. Soyunov graduated from the Yessenov State University of Aktau, majoring in Petroleum Reservoir Engineering;

- in 2012, he was awarded a Master's degree in Oil and Gas Business Management;

- in 2013, he was awarded a Master of Business Administration degree in Economics.

Work experience:

Mr. Soyunov started his career in 2001 in Ozenmunaigas PB, worked as an operator, foreman, lead engineer, technologist, deputy head and head of the oil and gas production department;

Between 2010 and 2015, he worked in KazMunaiGas EP as a lead engineer, deputy director and director of the oil production department;

Between 2015 and 2016, he worked as Director in Kruz LLP;

Between 2016 and 2018, he served as General Director of Ozenmunaiservice LLP;

Between 2018 and 2019, he worked as Senior Deputy General Director of Ural Oil & Gas LLP;

Between 2019 and 2023, he held the position of Deputy General Director for Production of Karazhanbasmunai JSC;

From January 2023 to January 2024, he served as General Director of Karazhanbasmunai JSC.

Currently, since January 31, 2024, Mr. Soyunov has held the position of Deputy Chairman of the Management Board of NC KazMunayGas JSC. Supervised units are: Oil and Gas Production Department, Geology and Exploration Department, Oilfield Service Projects Department.